PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5151439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANGJUN LIU	09/16/2018
DAVID HUANG	09/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OREGON HEALTH & SCIENCE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3181 SW SAM JACKSON PARK RD
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97239

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14996134
PCT Number:	US1613471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)494-4729

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5034948200

Email: ipmgmt@ohsu.edu
Correspondent Name: STEVEN ECK

Address Line 1: 0690 SW BANCROFT ST

Address Line 2: MAIL CODE L106TT

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2057-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDY L BURTIS
SIGNATURE:	/Brandy L Burtis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 14996134#page1.tif source=Assignment 14996134#page2.tif source=Assignment 14996134#page3.tif

PATENT 505104680 REEL: 046932 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gangjun Liu of Portland, Oregon, and David Huang of Portland, Oregon, have invented a certain invention as described in the following patent applications:

US Nonprovisional Patent Application 14/996,134 filed on January 14, 2016 and PCT Patent Application PCT/US2016/013471 filed on January 14, 2016, both entitled POST-PROCESSING REDUCTION OF FIXED PATTERN ARTIFACTS AND TRIGGER JITTER IN SWEPT-SOURCE OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY, which is herein referred to as the "Patent Applications."

WHEREAS, OREGON HEALTH & SCIENCE UNIVERSITY, an educational institution under the laws of the State of Oregon having a place of business at 0690 SW Bancroft Street, L106TT, Portland OR 97239 (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gangjun Liu and David Huang, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, Patent Applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, Patent Applications, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its

Page 1 of 2

successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our signatures below.

Min
Gangjun Liu
At: Dongguan, China
(City and State)
Date:Sep-16, 2018
David Huang
At:
(City and State)
Date:

successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our signatures below.

Gangjun Liu
At: (City and State)
Date:
pout france David Huang
At: Portland, Ovegon (City and State)
1
Date: 18 Sep 2018

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/20/2018